



BID RESULTS

BID NAME: E. IDAHO AVENUE WATER & SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENTS
BID NUMBER: PW-2409-10567.B
DUE DATE & TIME: 2/2/2024, 2:30 P.M.

					Blue Sky Construction, LLC.		Cougar Excavation		Mountain Companies	
Total Cost					\$ 5,799,853.0		\$4,230,432.69		\$ 4,571,177.5	
#	Items	Quantity Required	Unit		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
0										
#0-1	Dewatering	1	LS		\$ 176,000.0	\$ 176,000.0	\$ 2	\$ 2	\$ 100	\$ 100
#0-2	Trench Foundation Stabilization Material	310	CY		\$ 45	\$ 13,950.0	\$ 36	\$ 11,160.0	\$ 48	\$ 14,880.0
#0-3	Imported Trench Backfill	1090	CY		\$ 42	\$ 45,780.0	\$ 22	\$ 23,980.0	\$ 25	\$ 27,250.0
#0-4	Type "P-1" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Sewer Main)	1115	LF		\$ 152	\$ 169,480.0	\$ 80	\$ 89,200.0	\$ 52	\$ 57,980.0
#0-5	Type "P-1" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Water Main)	172	LF		\$ 103	\$ 17,716.0	\$ 80	\$ 13,760.0	\$ 52	\$ 8,944.0
#0-6	Type "P-1" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Sewer Service)	349	LF		\$ 107	\$ 37,343.0	\$ 80	\$ 27,920.0	\$ 52	\$ 18,148.0
#0-7	Non-Potable/Potable Water Crossing - Main	33	EA		\$ 3,600.0	\$ 118,800.0	\$ 1	\$ 33	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 99,000.0
#0-8	Non-Potable/Potable Water Crossing - Service	28	EA		\$ 2,200.0	\$ 61,600.0	\$ 1	\$ 28	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 42,000.0
#0-9	Water Carrier Pipe 8-inch (Hunter Lateral Crossing)	20	LF		\$ 384	\$ 7,680.0	\$ 250	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 400	\$ 8,000.0
#0-10	Sewer Carrier Pipe 8-inch (Hunter Lateral Crossing)	40	LS		\$ 211	\$ 8,440.0	\$ 300	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 400	\$ 16,000.0
#0-11	Sewer Service - 4-inch HDD at "325 E. Idaho Ave."	1	LS		\$ 85,000.0	\$ 85,000.0	\$ 17,000.0	\$ 17,000.0	\$ 21,000.0	\$ 21,000.0
#0-12	Sewer Service - 4-inch HDD at "416 E. Idaho Ave."	1	LS		\$ 58,000.0	\$ 58,000.0	\$ 17,000.0	\$ 17,000.0	\$ 21,000.0	\$ 21,000.0
#0-13	Water Main Pipe - 8" PVC	1991	LF		\$ 92	\$ 183,172.0	\$ 140	\$ 278,740.0	\$ 190	\$ 378,290.0
#0-14	Connect to Existing Water Main	5	EA		\$ 5,800.0	\$ 29,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 60,000.0
#0-15	Connect to Existing Water Service	1	EA		\$ 2,300.0	\$ 2,300.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 2,100.0	\$ 2,100.0
#0-16	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS		\$ 17,000.0	\$ 17,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0
#0-17	Water Main Gate Valve - 10"	2	EA		\$ 3,400.0	\$ 6,800.0	\$ 5,754.0	\$ 11,508.0	\$ 4,800.0	\$ 9,600.0
#0-18	Fire Hydrant	5	EA		\$ 12,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 11,770.0	\$ 58,850.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 60,000.0
#0-19	Water Service Connection - 1" with 3/4" Single Meter Assembly	37	EA		\$ 11,000.0	\$ 407,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 222,000.0	\$ 5,300.0	\$ 196,100.0
#0-20	Water Service Connection - 1" with 3/4" Double Meter Assembly	2	EA		\$ 12,000.0	\$ 24,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 16,000.0	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 15,000.0
#0-21	Water Service Connection - 1" with 1" Single Meter Assembly	2	EA		\$ 11,000.0	\$ 22,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 16,000.0	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 13,000.0
#0-22	Water Service Connection - 2" with 2" Single Meter Assembly	2	EA		\$ 14,000.0	\$ 28,000.0	\$ 15,500.0	\$ 31,000.0	\$ 11,000.0	\$ 22,000.0
#0-23	Gravity Sewer - 8" PVC	2842	LF		\$ 110	\$ 312,620.0	\$ 194	\$ 551,348.0	\$ 265	\$ 753,130.0
#0-24	Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 48" Type A	13	WA		\$ 6,400.0	\$ 83,200.0	\$ 7,512.0	\$ 97,656.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 130,000.0
#0-25	Sewer Service - 4-inch	3036	LF		\$ 315	\$ 956,340.0	\$ 182	\$ 552,552.0	\$ 165	\$ 500,940.0
#0-26	Sewer Service - 6-inch	227	LF		\$ 316	\$ 71,732.0	\$ 195	\$ 44,265.0	\$ 195	\$ 44,265.0
#0-27	Sewer Service - 4-inch Water Class Pipe	772	LF		\$ 341	\$ 263,252.0	\$ 194	\$ 149,768.0	\$ 165	\$ 127,380.0
#0-28	Sewer Service - 6-inch Water Class Pipe	92	LF		\$ 316	\$ 29,072.0	\$ 200	\$ 18,400.0	\$ 195	\$ 17,940.0
#0-29	Sewer Service Residential Home Interior Rerouting	6	EA		\$ 5,800.0	\$ 34,800.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 48,000.0	\$ 9,000.0	\$ 54,000.0
#0-30	Sewer Service Connection to Existing Stub-Out - (77 E. Idaho Ave.)	1	LS		\$ 22,000.0	\$ 22,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 13,000.0	\$ 13,000.0
#0-31	Sewer Service Connection to Existing Stub-Out - (723 N. Main St.)	1	LS		\$ 23,000.0	\$ 23,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 13,000.0	\$ 13,000.0
#0-32	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 105 E Idaho Ave	1	LS		\$ 47,000.0	\$ 47,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0
#0-33	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 113 E Idaho Ave	1	LS		\$ 63,000.0	\$ 63,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 19,000.0	\$ 19,000.0
#0-34	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 114 E Idaho Ave, Bore	1	LS		\$ 147,000.0	\$ 147,000.0	\$ 71,200.0	\$ 71,200.0	\$ 64,000.0	\$ 64,000.0
#0-35	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 118 E Idaho Ave, Bore	1	LS		\$ 120,000.0	\$ 120,000.0	\$ 47,200.0	\$ 47,200.0	\$ 21,000.0	\$ 21,000.0
#0-36	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 124 E Idaho Ave, Bore	1	LS		\$ 127,000.0	\$ 127,000.0	\$ 47,200.0	\$ 47,200.0	\$ 67,000.0	\$ 67,000.0
#0-37	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 126 E Idaho Ave, Bore	1	LS		\$ 84,000.0	\$ 84,000.0	\$ 38,380.0	\$ 38,380.0	\$ 37,000.0	\$ 37,000.0
#0-38	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 127 E Idaho Ave, Bore	1	LS		\$ 69,000.0	\$ 69,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 41,000.0	\$ 41,000.0
#0-39	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 130 E Idaho Ave	1	LS		\$ 106,000.0	\$ 106,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 31,000.0	\$ 31,000.0

#0-40	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 136 E Idaho Ave	1	LS	\$ 48,000.0	\$ 48,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 24,000.0	\$ 24,000.0
#0-41	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 139 E Idaho Ave	1	LS	\$ 23,000.0	\$ 23,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 18,000.0
#0-42	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 140E Idaho Ave	1	LS	\$ 31,000.0	\$ 31,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 24,000.0	\$ 24,000.0
#0-43	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 720 N Main St	1	LS	\$ 44,000.0	\$ 44,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 34,000.0	\$ 34,000.0
#0-44	Sewer Service Connection Commerical/Business Interior Rerouting and Sewer Service - 725 N Main St	1	LS	\$ 41,000.0	\$ 41,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 21,000.0	\$ 21,000.0
#0-45	Sewer Service Investigations	14	EA	\$ 295	\$ 4,130.0	\$ 500	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 350	\$ 4,900.0
#0-46	Pre-Abandonment CCTV	2620	LF	\$ 3	\$ 7,860.0	\$ 3.3	\$ 8,646.0	\$ 3.5	\$ 9,170.0
#0-47	Abandon Existing Sewer (In-Place)	2620	LF	\$ 6.5	\$ 17,030.0	\$ 4	\$ 10,480.0	\$ 7	\$ 18,340.0
#0-48	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Manhole	7	EA	\$ 3,900.0	\$ 27,300.0	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 24,500.0	\$ 3,700.0	\$ 25,900.0
#0-49	Point Repair (PR-1)	1	EA	\$ 86,000.0	\$ 86,000.0	\$ 55,800.0	\$ 55,800.0	\$ 46,500.0	\$ 46,500.0
#0-50	Irrigation/ Storm Drain Crossing	13	EA	\$ 4,500.0	\$ 58,500.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 19,500.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 52,000.0
#0-51	Construction Traffic Control and Access Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 190,000.0	\$ 190,000.0	\$ 172,800.0	\$ 172,800.0	\$ 160,000.0	\$ 160,000.0
#0-52	Mobilization (5% Max.)	1	LS	\$ 207,000.0	\$ 207,000.0	\$ 200,000.0	\$ 200,000.0	\$ 200,000.0	\$ 200,000.0
#0-53	Reference and Reset Monuments	4	EA	\$ 1,100.0	\$ 4,400.0	\$ 1,200.0	\$ 4,800.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 20,000.0
#0-54	Sewage Bypass Systems	1	LS	\$ 59,000.0	\$ 59,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 7,500.0
#0-55	CIPP Rehabilitation (8-inch, 6-mm)	1147	LF	\$ 69	\$ 79,143.0	\$ 78	\$ 89,466.0	\$ 70	\$ 80,290.0
#0-56	Cut-Off Protruding Service	19	EA	\$ 405	\$ 7,695.0	\$ 450	\$ 8,550.0	\$ 450	\$ 8,550.0
#0-57	Service Reinstatement	60	EA	\$ 80	\$ 4,800.0	\$ 90	\$ 5,400.0	\$ 100	\$ 6,000.0
#0-58	Service Investigation	3	EA	\$ 300	\$ 900	\$ 1,200.0	\$ 3,600.0	\$ 1,100.0	\$ 3,300.0
#0-59	Cleaning (Pre and Post CIPP Rehabilitation)	1147	LF	\$ 3	\$ 3,441.0	\$ 2.7	\$ 3,096.9	\$ 3	\$ 3,441.0
#0-60	CCTV Inspection(Pre or Post CIPP Rehabilitation)	1147	LF	\$ 3	\$ 3,441.0	\$ 2.4	\$ 2,752.79	\$ 3	\$ 3,441.0
#0-61	Storm Water Management	1	LS	\$ 8,300.0	\$ 8,300.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 100,000.0	\$ 100,000.0
#0-62	Excavation	4834	CY	\$ 49	\$ 236,866.0	\$ 35	\$ 169,190.0	\$ 28	\$ 135,352.0
#0-63	Dust Abatement Water	27	MGAL	\$ 80	\$ 2,160.0	\$ 300	\$ 8,100.0	\$ 1	\$ 27
#0-64	Concrete Valley Gutter	80	LF	\$ 99	\$ 7,920.0	\$ 114	\$ 9,120.0	\$ 150	\$ 12,000.0
#0-65	Concrete Repair	2.5	SY	\$ 376	\$ 940.0	\$ 800	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 1,350.0	\$ 3,375.0
#0-66	6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base 9" Depth	4638	TON	\$ 33	\$ 153,054.0	\$ 33	\$ 153,054.0	\$ 29	\$ 134,502.0
#0-67	3/4" Crushed Aggregate for Base Type 1	1091	CY	\$ 64	\$ 69,824.0	\$ 100	\$ 109,100.0	\$ 85	\$ 92,735.0
#0-68	Diluted Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	496	GAL	\$ 10	\$ 4,960.0	\$ 4	\$ 1,984.0	\$ 1	\$ 496
#0-69	Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3	1657	TON	\$ 123	\$ 203,811.0	\$ 144	\$ 238,608.0	\$ 125	\$ 207,125.0
#0-70	Striping Detail #7 (Paint)	590	LF	\$ 3	\$ 1,770.0	\$ 4	\$ 2,360.0	\$ 3	\$ 1,770.0
#0-71	Striping Detail #15 (Paint)	45	LF	\$ 3	\$ 135	\$ 4	\$ 180	\$ 3	\$ 135
#0-72	Striping Detail #17 (Paint)	803	LF	\$ 2	\$ 1,606.0	\$ 3	\$ 2,409.0	\$ 3	\$ 2,409.0
#0-73	Striping Detail #18 (Paint)	384	SF	\$ 4	\$ 1,536.0	\$ 6	\$ 2,304.0	\$ 5	\$ 1,920.0
#0-74	Striping Detail #19 (Paint)	152	SF	\$ 4	\$ 608	\$ 6	\$ 912	\$ 5	\$ 760
#0-75	Manhole, Type ..., Adjust to Grade	4	EACH	\$ 550	\$ 2,200.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 6,000.0
#0-76	Storm Water Structure, Inlet, Adjust to Grade	7	EACH	\$ 1,100.0	\$ 7,700.0	\$ 1,400.0	\$ 9,800.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 10,500.0
#0-77	Gravel Repair	48.5	SY	\$ 20	\$ 970.0	\$ 20	\$ 970.0	\$ 25	\$ 1,212.5
#0-78	Sod Repair	200	SY	\$ 38	\$ 7,600.0	\$ 100	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 80	\$ 16,000.0
#0-79	Temporary Asphalt Curb (6" Vertical)	128	LF	\$ 17	\$ 2,176.0	\$ 100	\$ 12,800.0	\$ 35	\$ 4,480.0